# **Get insights**

## from wherever you are



### The ALL-NEW **Business Standard App**

Making Devices Smart, Insight Out.



The Business Standard Morning show

> New episodes at 8am, Monday to Friday



Dark mode Introducing dark mode for

easy reading



Read to me

Listen on the move



Daily market insights

Get detailed analysis and updates on the share market



Go offline

Online. Offline. Anytime Stay connected, always



Quick reads

For when you don't have time



Download now from bit.ly/BS\_app



**Business Standard** Insight Out



2023 (1700 hours)





DGM

SIDBI, Lucknow

business-standard.com

DHAMPUR

DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Dhampur, Distt. Bijnor-246761, U.P. Corp. Office: 6th Floor, Max House, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020 CIN. L15240P1933PL:C00551, Ph: 011-4129400 Email: investordeski@dhampursugar.com, Website: www.dhampursugar.com

Intimation for dispatch of Dividend through Dividend Warrants/Demand Drafts/ National **Automated Clearing House** 

s is to inform that subsequent to the declaration of erim Dividend in the meeting of the Board of Interim Dividend in the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 3rd April, 2023 1950% Le. ₹ 6.00/ (Rupeas Six only) per Equity Share of ₹10 each Appreciate Onlinear Dividend 50% Le. ₹ 5.00 per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each and a Special Dividend of 10% Le., ₹ 5.00 Per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each and the Company on successful commissioning of new delitery project) for the Financial Year 2022-23, the Company has completed the dispatch of Interim Dividend Warranton on 2nd May. 2023. The Interim Dividend Warrants on 2nd May, 2023. The company has also paid the Interim Dividend through National Automated Clearing House (Electr payment) to those eligible shareholders, whose Bank details were updated with their respective depositorie Shareholders who do not receive Dividend in due course

Sharenopers with our not receive undernound in due out in may contact Registra's & Share Transfer Agent, Alankit Assignments Limited, (Unit: Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited, Alankit Heights, 4E/2, Ihandawalan Extension, New Delhi-110055; Phone: 011-42641953, Email: rta@alankit.com.

Dated: 02.05.2023

KVB) Karur Vysya Bank

on the equity shares of the Bank.

Place : Karur

Date:: 02.05.2023

Window shall open for trading on 18th May, 2023.

days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

NOTICE Pursuant to Regulation 29 and Regulation 50 of SEBI (Listing Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to

time), notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of The

Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., will be held on Monday, 15" May, 2023, inter alia, to

consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Bank for the

quarter and year ended 31" March, 2023 and to recommend dividend, if any

Further, in continuation to our previous communication dated 28th March,

2023 regarding intimation of closure of trading window, we wish to inform you

that the Trading Window shall remain closed till 17" May, 2023. The Trading

For further information/updates on this, the investors may visit the Bank's

APPENDIX IV (See rule 8 (1)

POSSESSION NOTICE

(for immovable property)

website www.kvb.co.in and Stock Exchange's website www.nseindia.com.

IN THE COURT OF THE XXX ADDL, CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE AT BENGALURU C.MISC. No 1695/2023 BETWEEN: 1) Munipopinama. W/o Late Municappa @ Bati Municappa. apped about 70 years

BETWEEN: 1) Munipoejamma, W/c Late Muniyappa, Both Muniyappa, aged about TO years. 21 Ramesh, S/c Iate Muniyappa, aged about TO years. 21 Ramesh, S/c Iate Muniyappa, Both Munipappa, Both Mun AND: The Tahsilder, Registrar of Births and Death Yelshanka, Bengaluru Urban District... RESPONDENT

NOTICE

Whereas, the petitioner named above has filed the above petition seaking direction to register the date of death of the deceased who is the Husband of the Petitioner and Great Grand Father of the petitioner No. 2,3,4 and 6 and Grand Father of the petitioner No. 2,3,4 and 6 and Grand Father of the petitioner No. 5 to name Muniqu, Silv Hamarina who died on 28/04/1957 at No. 16, 9th Cross, Geddashall Gundribopu, RMV II Stage, Bengalam-560 094 and issue the direction accordingly for the death certificate.

It is required to word-

Any person interested and having any objection this matter, may appear before the above court 11.00 A.M. on 20/05/2023 to which date the case

Given under my hand and the seal of the court or 21/04/2023 By order of the Court, Sheristeder, XXX ACMM Court, Bangalore City

Advocate for Petitioner: Sri N. NAGARAJA. No. 105, 2nd Floor, 3rd Cross, Gandhinagar, Bengalune-560009.

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED

[e-Mail:kvb\_sig@kvbmail.com][Website: www.kvb.co.in [Tel No: 04324-269441] [Fax No: 04324-225700

ed & Central Office, No. 20, Erode Road

Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639002

ICIN No: L65110TN1916PLC001295

For The Karur Vysya Bank Limited

**Business Standard** CAMPUS TALK



Head Office: MIS Department - Datawarehouse,

Star House 2, C-4, "G" Block, 7th Floor,

Bandra - Kurla Complex

BANK OF INDIA INVITES REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) for Maintenance.

Hardware Refreshment, Upgradation and Enhancement of the Enterprise

Details available on Bank's Corporate Website: www.bankofindia.co.in under "Tender"

Datawarehouse for Bank of India

Last date for submission of RFP 31.05.2023 by 3:00 pm.

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 Relationship beyond banking E-mail: Headoffice Datawarehouse@bankofindia.co.in Request For Proposal (RFP) Notice

#### RAMAIAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, BENGALURU CONDUCTS **MARKETING CONCLAVE, 2023**

Marketing 5.0: 'Augmenting the capacity to deliver customer value' was successfully conducted on April 18th, 2023. This Marketing Conclave brought together a galaxy of industry leaders and academic experts actively engaged in the ongoing transformation of marketing. The Conclave was the brainchild of Prof Manasa Nagabhushanam, Director and ably supported by the convenors of the Conclave, Dr Meghna Verma, HOD- Marketing & IB and Dr Purnajit Chatterjee, Prof. of Practice and Head Executive Education Programs, all

The event was well received with around 200 participants and 7 key Industry speakers who found the Conclave very informative and enlightening in the area of modern tech enabled marketing.

The Marketing Conclave with the Theme: The speakers in the Conclave included Mr Navin Manaswi - CEO and Founder, WoW Exp. India's first metaverse, Mrs Padma Parthasarthy - Senior VP Tech Mahindra, Mr Pravat Paikray - VP Commercials, LR Airport, Mr Amit Kishore - Partner Unnagi Consulting & Training, Mr Srinivas Bhattacharya -Head of Market Research & Consumer Insights, Tata India Beverages, Ms Pooja Basu - Market Leader HP, India -Home & Business Printer and Ms Kalpana Dube, Marketing Advisor & Mentor to Start-ups.



### XIME BANGALORE 27TH CONVOCATION

At the 27th convocation of XIME Bangalore, held on 15 April, 2023 Mr Anil Philip, President, XIME Society honoured the Chief Guest Mr C. K. Venkataraman, Managing Director, Titan Co. Ltd. with a momento.



Ground Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059, India Branch Office: 1st Floor, KH No. 1863/1, Shree Lakshmi Venkateshwara Nilaya, 60 feet road, Satyamanagala, Hassan, Kamataka- 573201

[See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the

below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder

Name of Borrower(s)/
Co Borrowers/
Guarantors/ Legal Heirs.
Legal Account No. Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Auction Loan Account No. Deposit (B) (C) (E) (F) (G) Door No 2-475/1 Panimangalore Hobli Buntwal Taluk Sri Phalguni May 19, 2023 May 23, 2023 Yashodhara. (Borrower) Amitha. (Co-Borrower) 74,49,412/- 52,90,269/-11:00 AM- 02:00 PM Loan Account No. LHMNG00001301553 & Nivas Thumb Sy No 7 5 Part Mangalore- 574143 20, 2023 03:00 PM 03:00 PM

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-/https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till May 22, 2023 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, KH No. 1863/1, Shree Lakshmi Venkateshwara Nilaya, 60 feet road, Satyamanagala, Hassan, Karnataka- 573201 on or before May 22, 2023 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, KH No. 1863/1, Shree Lakshmi Venkateshwara Nilaya, 60 feet road, Satyamanagala, Hassan, Karnataka- 573201 on or before May 22, 2023 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. Auction" payable at Bantwal. For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of

tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869 or our Sales & Marketing Partner Nex Xen Solutions Private Limited The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Date : May 03, 2023 Place : Mangalore

**Authorised Officer** ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

Greate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower Andheri- Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059, India Branch Office: 1st floor. No.165 & 166. Manjunatha Chambers, Shankar Nagar, Main Road, Mahalakshmipuram,

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder,

Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any Name of Borrower(s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Time of Earnest Money Deposit Auction Loan Account No. Inspection (G) (D) (E) (F) May 19, 2023 May 23, 2023 02:00 PM-1. Rakesh T V (Borrower) Katha No.10702B 32.40.000/-Wardno1 28 Site No.28 34.96.338/-Co-Borrower) Antharasanahalli Badavane 11:00 AM 20, 2023 Beside Kbi Road Tumkur 3,24,000/-03:00PM | 03:00 PM Karnataka 572105

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-/https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-Inttps://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency. GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till May 22, 2023 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer. Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, No.165 & 166, Manjunatha Chambers, Shankar Nagar, Main Road, Mahalakshmipuram, Bangalore-560096 on or before May 22, 2023 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, No.165 & 166, Manjunatha Chambers, Shankar Nagar, Main Road, Mahalakshmipuram, Bangalore-560096 on or before May 22, 2023 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.- Auction" payable at Tumkur payable at Tumkur

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Date : May 03, 2023 Place : Tumkur **Authorised Officer** 

1,633.17 1,633.17 1,633.17 1,633.17 1,633.17 1,633.17 1,633.17 26,789.89 23,104.81 9.45\* 8.10 7.99 31.80 25.25 9.80\* 8.26\* 31.80 9.45\* 8.10\* 9.80\*

Place: Mumba

Date: May 02, 2023

The above is an extract of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board or Directors in their meeting held on May 02, 2023 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company at <a href="https://www.controlprint.com">www.controlprint.com</a> and on the website of the BSE Limited at

Recommended a final dividend of Rs. 5/- per equity shares (50%) on Face Value of Rs. 10 /- per share for the financial year ended March 31, 2023, subject to approval of Members a the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company

CONTROL PRINT !

CONTROL PRINT LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-106, Hind Saurashtra Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059 www.controlprint.com | E-mail: companysecretary@controlprint.com Tel: +91 22 28599065 / 66938900 | CIN: L22219MH1991PLC059800

0100 KARNATAKA

EAST : OPENTO SKY

NORTH - FLAT NO 209

BOUNDED AS:

Date: 28.04.2023

Place: BANGALORE

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31,2023

(Rs. In lakhs except EPS) Standalone Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarte Quarter Year Ended Ended Ended Ended 31.03.2023 31.12.2022 31.03.2022 **Particulars** Ended Ended Ended 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 31.03.2023 31.12.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited Total Income from Operations (Net) 7.527.69 7,714.86 29.533.95 | 25.652.02 9,017.33 7.903.91 7.824.00 30.815.16 25.848.57 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax 1,465,29 6,220.51 4.686.05 6.337.04 4,572.65 (Before Exceptional Items) 1.739.97 1,597.55 1.540.49 1,822.89 1,623,64 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax 4,889.26 (After Exceptional Items) 1.739.99 1,597,57 1,540.75 6,240.47 5.002.66 1,822.91 1.623.66 1,465.55 6,357.00 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional Items) 1.542.89 1,322,39 1,305.50 5,193.38 4,123,94 1,601.02 1,348.48 1,229.52 5,285.17 4,009.76 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] 1.192.96 1.817.32 993.84 5.002.60 3.874.03 1,251.09 1,843,41 917.86 5.094.39 3,759.85 Equity Share Capital 1,633.17 1,633.17 1,633.17 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) 26,510.81 22,705.17 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)\* Basic 7.53 32.36 24.55 Diluted 7.53

'Not annualised

www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

Financial results for the quarter and year ended have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Basant Kabr Managing Director DIN 00176807







For and on behalf of the Board of Director

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 25.11.2021 calling upon the Borrowers ROBINSON C AND MASILLA to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.22,73,061.03 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Sixty One and Paise Three Only) against Loan

Srinivasarao M

Company Secretary

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 28.04.2023. The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to

Account No. HHLBGL00292946 as on 16.11.2021 and interest thereon within 60

charge of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of Rs. 22,73,061.03 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Sixty One and Paise Three Only) as on 16.11.2021 and interest thereon The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of

deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the

the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FLAT NO. 208, ON SECOND FLOOR, WITH SUPER BUILT UP AREA OF 810 SQ. FT. KNOWN AS "SRIVAASA'S SRINIVASAM", ALONGWITH 159 SQ. FT. OF UNDIVIDED SHARE, ALONGWITH ONE COVERED CAR PARKING SPACE IN THE STILT FLOOR, RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST IN THE LAND COMPRISING IN SITE NOS. 1366, 1367, 1368 AND 1369, SYNO. 4/1, SITUATED AT KAMMASANDRA VILLAGE, ATTIBELE HOBLI, ANEKALTALUK, BANGALORE

WEST : CORRIDOR SOUTH : FLAT NO. 207 **Authorised Officer** INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

SELLER NETWORK PARTICIPANT (SNP) TO FACILITATE AND SUPPORT ONBOARDING ON ONDC NETWORK" For more details, visit www.sidbi.in and http://eprocure.gov.in/

The EOIs must be submitted by May 23,

sidbi

SIDBI invites application for Expression of

Interest (EOI) for "EMPANELMENT OF

सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of India

Central Bank of India invite: Request for Proposal (RFP Tender Ref No CO/HCM/L&D/2023-24/02 dated 02.05.2023 for 'Interactive Digita details, please visit Bank's website www.central

Last Date for submission of Bid is 23.05.2023. Place: Mumbai Asst.General Manage

L&D (HCM)



Whiteboard\*. For complete bankofindia.co.in under Live

Date: 02.05.2023

